
Department Role of Person Level 1 Level 1-Contact 
No 

Level 2-HOD HOD                           
Contact No.

E-Mail ID Dept email id

Help Desk
Handling queries of APs in co-ordination 
with all Depts. Mr. Vinod Sarang 9323176591 Ms. Mayuri Marathe 93221 91039 vinods@iseindia.com customercare@iseindia.com

 
Handling queries of APs in co-ordination 
with all Depts. Ms. Prajakta Pawar 9323176585 Ms. Mayuri Marathe prajaktap@iseindia.com mayurim@iseindia.com

KYC
eKYC, Physical KYC, Modification, Re-KYC 

Mr. Sudhir Devghare 022-61829517 Ms. Nilambari Gaikwad 98923 76111 sudhird@iseindia.com crd@iseindia.com
 CKYC & Modification Mr. Vikas Thorat 022-61829546 Ms. Nilambari Gaikwad vikast@iseindia.com neelut@iseindia.com

AP Registration Ms. Nilambari Gaikwad 022-61829506 neelut@iseindia.com

DP Operations

Demat /Remat / Mutual Fund Requests, 
Modification,DIS Issuance & 
Exectuion,Account Transfer Ms. Mangal 022-61829551 Ms. Nandini Rawat 93216 02952 mangalk@iseindia.com dp@iseindia.com

 

eKYC,  Re-KYC, Modification, Physical  KYC 
account opening, Account Transfer, 
Transmission Mr. Hariram Konar 022-61829520 Ms. Nandini Rawat hariramk@iseindia.com nandinip@iseindia.com

 

eKYC, Physical  KYC Account Opening, DDPI, 
Pledge-Unpledge,DIS Isssuance & Execution

Mr. Ravikant Yadav 022-61829519 Ms. Nandini Rawat ravikanty@iseindia.com

Accounts
Clients funds pay-in, Reco for trading limit

Ms. Priyanka Mane 022-61829522 Mr.Mangesh Khutikar 9323348060 priyankam@iseindia.com finacciss@iseindia.com
Funds pay-out, inactive client pay-out, NRI 
payout Ms. Kadambari Patil 022-61829521 Mr.Mangesh Khutikar kadambarip@iseindia.com mangeshk@iseindia.com
DP accounts & ISS Bank reco Mr. Prashant Hedawoo 022-61829537 Mr.Mangesh Khutikar prashantl@iseindia.com

Clearing & Settl Securities  pay-in & Payout Mr.Dilip Pradhan 022-61829542 Ms .Nayana Karande 98679 51401 dilipp@iseindia.com cns@iseindia.com
Securities  Pledge & Unpledge Mr.Arun Patil 022-61829543 Ms .Nayana Karande arunp@iseindia.com nayanak@iseindia.com
Bill Process & buyback pay-in Mr. Pradeep Ubale 022-61829544 Ms .Nayana Karande pradeepu@iseindia

Risk Mgmt 
Client activation, enablement, limit related 
queries Mr. Alok Tripathi 022-61829532 Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharjee 93728 05612 surveillance@iseindia.com

& Surveillance
RMS limit, Exchange related queries, etc.

Mr. Alok Tripathi 022-61829530 Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharjee alokj@iseindia.com bishwajitb@iseindia.com
Web trading, RMS queries, corporate action

Mr. Anoop 022-61829531 Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharjee anoopr@iseindia.com
RMS _CTCL activity,exchange alert & RMS 
Queries Mr.JAGADEESH R 8098929316 Mr. Uma Shankar jagadeesh@iseindia.com

Information Tech
Server & trading activity, installations, 
connectivity issues Mr. Suhas Galande 022-61829513 Mr. Roopchand Kholamkar 98509 48694 suhasg@iseindia.com technology@iseindia.com

roopchandk@iseindia.com

Compliance
Exchange and SEBI Compliance 
requirements Mr. M.V.Swaminath 022-61829504 Mr. M.V.Swaminath 98419 77419 compliance@iseindia.com

Management Head Executive Director Mr. S.Swaminathan 022-61829501 Mr. S.Swaminathan 99625 29722 swami@iseindia.com

Coimbatore Branch Ms. Aruna Mr. Uma Shankar 9994444472 arunak@iseindia.com srocbe@iseindia.com
Mr.Jeeva .N Mr. Uma Shankar jeevan@iseindia.com umashankar@iseindia.com

Kolkata Branch MR SANTOSH GUPTA Mr. Koushik Saha 9372805610 santoshg@iseindia.com adminkol@iseindia.com
MR SUBRATA PAUL Mr. Koushik Saha subratop@iseindia.com koushiks@iseindia.com

Patna Branch Satyendra Kumar Mr. Nageshwar Tiwary 9334174675 satyendrak@iseindia.com iseptnbr@iseindia.com/nageshwart@iseindia.com

Delhi Branch Mr. Aashish Guleria Mr. Santosh Kumar 9311410777 santoshkr@iseindia.com

Guwahati Branch NAYANMANI KALITA Mr. Naba Kalita 9435013512 ISSGUWAHATIBRANCH@GMAIL.COM nabakrishnak@iseindia.com
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